Raylheon Professional Services L.c Raytheon Professional Services LLC
1919 Technology Drive

Troy, Ml
48083 USA

TECHNICAL SERVICES AGREEMENT
Number LRB Chabot College
Modification No. 02

This Agreement Modification is entered into as of December 6, 2018 between Raytheon
Professional Services LLC ("RPS") Chabot College.

The purpose of this Agreement Modification is to 1) to change the termination 16.1 from 5
working days to 30 and 2) extend the end date of the Term of Agreement from March 31, 2020 to
March 31, 2023. Upon execution of the parties below, Paragraph 2 of the original Agreement are
hereby modified to read:

2. TERM OF AGREEMENT. This Agreement is intended to be a master set of terms and
conditions between RPS and Seller. The term of this Agreement shall be from May 17,
2017 to March 31, 2023, on an-as needed basis, at an amount not to exceed the authorized
RPS Purchase Order value(s). Your services are retained on an as-needed basis and, while
the person designated in paragraph 1 above may provide labor projections for a given
project. These projections shall in no way constitute a binding agreement and may be
increased or decreased at any time.

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE ORIGINAL AGREEMENT REMAIN
UNCHANGED, AND IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the parties hereto has caused this Agreement to be executed
on its behalf by its duly authorized representative.

RAYTHEON PROFESSIONAL SERVICES LLC CHABOT COLLEGE
By: By:

Name: Loriann R. Barrand Name:

Title: Supply Chain Manager Title:

Date: Date:



